507308937 05/29/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7355859

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHERWOOD SENSING SOLUTIONS LLC	05/23/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	N.F.T. FOOD LTD.	
Street Address:	5 HAMASGER STREET	
City:	NETANYA	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	8627762	
Patent Number:	9554672	
Patent Number:	10285539	
Application Number:	16367285	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 972 52 306 7770

Email: nftfood@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: SAMUEL SOLOMON

Address Line 1: 5 HAMASGER STREET

Address Line 4: NETANYA, ISRAEL

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SAMUEL SOLOMON
SIGNATURE:	/SamuelSolomon/
DATE SIGNED:	05/29/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=Solomon_ASMT#page1.tif source=Solomon_ASMT#page2.tif source=Solomon_ASMT#page3.tif

PATENT 507308937 REEL: 060046 FRAME: 0036

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SHERWOOD SENSING SOLUTIONS LLC, a California limited liability company having a principal place of business at 4 Park Plaza, Suite 400, Irvine, CA 92614 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "Assignor") is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest and assignee of the U.S. Patents listed on Exhibit A;

AND WHEREAS, N.F.T. FOOD LTD., an Israeli limited liability company having an address at 5 Hamasger St., Netanya, Israel (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patents, and all the inventions therein, subject to all encumbrances, and Assignor is willing to enter into such assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, effective on May 23, 2022 and in consideration of good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from ASSIGNEE is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE, subject to all encumbrances, the entire right, title and interest in and to the U.S. Patents listed on Exhibit A, and all patents, patent applications, foreign patents, foreign patent applications, continuations, continuations—in-part, divisionals, extensions, renewals, reissues and re-examinations related to all inventions thereof, including without limitation, all rights to claim priority on the basis thereof, all rights to sue for past, present and future infringement, including the right to collect and receive any damages, royalties, or settlements for such infringements, all rights to sue for injunctive or other equitable relief, and any and all causes of action relating to any of the inventions or discoveries thereof;

Assignor hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict with this Assignment.

FOR USPTO RECORDING

PATENT REEL: 060046 FRAME: 0037 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 23rd day of May, 2022.

Sherwood Sensing Solutions LLC

(Assignor)

By Marc Booth

Name: Marc Booth

Title: CEO

PATENT REEL: 060046 FRAME: 0038

EXHIBIT A

PATENTS & APPLICATIONS

U.S. PATENTS & APPLICATIONS

Publication Number	Issue Date	Application Number	File Date	Title
US8627762	1/14/2014	US11/628042	6/1/2005	Frying system and method
U\$9554672	1/31/2017	U514/100261		Frying system and method
US10285539	5/14/2019	US15/393275		Frying system and method
and the second s		US16/367285	3/28/2019	

FOREIGN PATENTS & APPLICATIONS

	Publication Number	Publication Date	Application Number	File Date	Title
EP	EP1809154	7/25/2007	EP20050745087	6/1/2005	Frying system and method
IŁ	IL162352	11/20/2005	IL20040162352	6/3/2004	Frying system
IL	IL166479	1/15/2006	IL20050166479	1/25/2005	Frying system and method
wo	WO2005117671	12/15/2005	WO2005IL00565	6/1/2005	Frying system and method

PATENT REEL: 060046 FRAME: 0039

RECORDED: 05/29/2022